
Group Total Men Women White Black
Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Total MOE 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 9.5 7.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 7.5 6.0 6.0

Group Total
Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Total MOE 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 7.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 8.0 7.0 4.5 4.5

Group Total
College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Total MOE 3.0 5.0 3.5 6.0 4.5 8.5 7.0 9.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5

8. Which one of the following do you think is the most important issue facing the country?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

The economy 34% 33% 34% 35% 23% 33% 28% 34% 37% 29% 27% 38% 31% 37% 36% 21%
Immigration and border 
security

21% 23% 19% 21% 18% 25% 21% 24% 19% 23% 20% 17% 23% 14% 16% 26%

Health care 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5%
Abortion 7% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 4% 9% 11% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8%
Climate change 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 11%
Voting rights and election 
integrity

6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 10%

Crime 6% 6% 5% 5% 13% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 4%
Guns 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Foreign policy 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%
(All / Other) 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% - 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
(Don't know) 0% - 0% 0% - - - - 1% - - - 0% - - 1%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

The economy 34% 34% 35% 26% 37% 44% 25% 41% 37% 26% 36% 25% 39%
Immigration and border 
security

21% 19% 23% 5% 38% 17% 5% 16% 36% 49% 34% 5% 39%

Health care 8% 9% 7% 12% 4% 8% 10% 11% 4% 2% 7% 13% 3%
Abortion 7% 8% 7% 13% 3% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 2% 13% 2%
Climate change 7% 6% 7% 11% 3% 5% 13% 5% 2% 4% 4% 11% 3%
Voting rights and election 
integrity

6% 6% 5% 10% 2% 3% 12% 2% 3% 3% 1% 10% 2%

Crime 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Guns 5% 5% 5% 9% 2% 4% 9% 5% 2% 2% 4% 9% 2%
Foreign policy 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
(All / Other) 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2%
(Don't know) 0% 0% - 0% - 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% -

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
The economy 34% 30% 36% 32% 37% 34% 33% 29% 41% 34% 33% 35% 36% 30% 36%
Immigration and border 
security

21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 21% 26% 18% 19% 18% 21% 23% 23% 25% 15%

Health care 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Abortion 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4% 12% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 4% 9%
Climate change 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 11% 6% 9% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Voting rights and election 
integrity

6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5%

Crime 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 7% 1% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Guns 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 7% 2% 1% 6% 8%
Foreign policy 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
(All / Other) 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
(Don't know) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 1% 0% - - 1% 1% - -

Conducted December 6-9, 2024 under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) and Shaw & Company Research (R), this Fox News national poll includes interviews among 1,015 registered voters who 
were randomly selected from a national voter file and spoke with live interviewers on landlines and cellphones, or completed the survey online after receiving an invitation by text message.



15. Under the new Trump administration, do you think... The country will be safer, less safe, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Safer 42% 45% 40% 43% 29% 46% 39% 45% 42% 45% 33% 45% 40% 44% 44% 39%
Less safe 36% 33% 39% 37% 43% 32% 36% 34% 39% 33% 39% 32% 40% 36% 36% 42%
Stay about the same 20% 21% 19% 19% 26% 22% 24% 20% 18% 22% 26% 22% 19% 20% 19% 17%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Safer 42% 37% 47% 7% 79% 36% 13% 33% 72% 79% 62% 7% 82%
Less safe 36% 40% 33% 66% 7% 38% 63% 40% 13% 12% 17% 68% 6%
Stay about the same 20% 22% 19% 25% 14% 25% 22% 25% 15% 9% 20% 23% 12%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% - 1% 2% 0%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Safer 42% 42% 42% 40% 45% 42% 47% 37% 45% 35% 42% 48% 49% 46% 38%
Less safe 36% 38% 36% 40% 34% 34% 34% 47% 34% 41% 38% 31% 30% 37% 40%
Stay about the same 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 23% 18% 15% 19% 23% 19% 20% 20% 16% 21%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

16. Under the new Trump administration, do you think... Prices for food and gas will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Increase 41% 41% 41% 39% 60% 34% 45% 40% 39% 45% 46% 38% 43% 44% 42% 43%
Decrease 39% 39% 39% 41% 17% 48% 34% 42% 41% 33% 34% 43% 37% 43% 45% 35%
Stay about the same 19% 20% 18% 18% 23% 18% 21% 18% 18% 22% 19% 19% 19% 12% 13% 20%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 2% 2% - 1% 0% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 0% 2%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Increase 41% 42% 40% 72% 12% 37% 69% 41% 18% 19% 20% 71% 11%
Decrease 39% 38% 40% 9% 71% 32% 15% 29% 64% 66% 61% 9% 72%
Stay about the same 19% 19% 19% 17% 16% 31% 15% 28% 17% 14% 19% 18% 16%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Increase 41% 42% 40% 43% 37% 40% 39% 47% 35% 49% 41% 35% 34% 40% 42%
Decrease 39% 38% 40% 37% 44% 39% 44% 35% 44% 32% 39% 44% 47% 43% 36%
Stay about the same 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 16% 15% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17% 20%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%



17. Under the new Trump administration, do you think... The country's southern border will be more secure, less secure, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

More secure 56% 58% 55% 57% 40% 61% 53% 59% 56% 54% 52% 59% 55% 59% 57% 51%
Less secure 14% 13% 15% 13% 22% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 18% 16% 13% 17% 16% 13%
Stay about the same 28% 27% 28% 28% 35% 27% 30% 27% 28% 32% 28% 24% 30% 23% 25% 32%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

More secure 56% 53% 59% 28% 85% 54% 33% 50% 79% 81% 75% 27% 89%
Less secure 14% 18% 11% 22% 7% 15% 20% 18% 8% 5% 6% 23% 5%
Stay about the same 28% 27% 28% 47% 8% 30% 46% 30% 12% 13% 18% 48% 6%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
More secure 56% 54% 58% 52% 60% 57% 60% 48% 61% 55% 54% 61% 61% 57% 51%
Less secure 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 17% 16% 11% 10% 14% 17%
Stay about the same 28% 29% 27% 31% 25% 28% 26% 34% 25% 26% 29% 27% 27% 28% 30%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

18. Under the new Trump administration, do you think...  Restrictions on free speech will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Increase 34% 35% 34% 34% 41% 29% 36% 34% 34% 37% 34% 34% 35% 36% 37% 34%
Decrease 36% 37% 35% 36% 30% 44% 36% 37% 35% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 37% 40%
Stay about the same 28% 27% 29% 28% 25% 28% 27% 27% 29% 25% 29% 29% 27% 27% 26% 23%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Increase 34% 35% 34% 50% 22% 29% 54% 30% 21% 20% 23% 52% 19%
Decrease 36% 33% 39% 27% 45% 35% 27% 31% 46% 57% 41% 27% 48%
Stay about the same 28% 31% 26% 21% 33% 34% 19% 35% 31% 22% 33% 19% 32%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Increase 34% 37% 33% 35% 33% 35% 34% 35% 33% 41% 35% 29% 29% 36% 34%
Decrease 36% 38% 35% 40% 34% 40% 35% 39% 33% 33% 37% 36% 37% 38% 35%
Stay about the same 28% 24% 31% 24% 31% 24% 30% 24% 32% 25% 27% 32% 31% 24% 30%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%



19. Under the new Trump administration, do you think...  Restrictions on abortion will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Increase 52% 49% 54% 52% 54% 46% 50% 50% 54% 44% 56% 48% 54% 54% 52% 55%
Decrease 13% 13% 12% 12% 18% 17% 17% 11% 12% 21% 14% 18% 9% 20% 20% 8%
Stay about the same 34% 37% 31% 34% 23% 36% 31% 38% 31% 34% 27% 33% 34% 25% 28% 32%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Increase 52% 53% 52% 77% 27% 52% 77% 56% 29% 24% 39% 79% 25%
Decrease 13% 16% 11% 10% 16% 11% 10% 11% 16% 16% 16% 10% 17%
Stay about the same 34% 30% 36% 12% 55% 34% 12% 29% 53% 57% 42% 10% 56%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Increase 52% 54% 50% 54% 51% 52% 49% 56% 53% 53% 53% 49% 50% 50% 57%
Decrease 13% 10% 14% 10% 13% 7% 13% 13% 12% 17% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9%
Stay about the same 34% 34% 33% 35% 34% 39% 37% 30% 31% 28% 35% 35% 36% 37% 33%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1%

20. Under the new Trump administration, do you think... American Democracy will get stronger, weaker, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Stronger 38% 42% 35% 39% 29% 45% 38% 42% 36% 43% 32% 41% 37% 36% 40% 38%
Weaker 43% 42% 44% 45% 45% 31% 38% 44% 45% 37% 39% 39% 45% 45% 43% 47%
Stay about the same 17% 15% 18% 15% 23% 21% 22% 14% 16% 20% 25% 18% 16% 18% 15% 12%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Stronger 38% 34% 42% 11% 70% 26% 13% 27% 66% 75% 58% 9% 73%
Weaker 43% 43% 43% 74% 12% 42% 75% 43% 17% 12% 23% 76% 11%
Stay about the same 17% 21% 14% 12% 16% 30% 12% 26% 16% 12% 17% 13% 15%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Stronger 38% 40% 38% 37% 40% 41% 43% 33% 38% 37% 37% 42% 44% 43% 30%
Weaker 43% 45% 42% 50% 41% 46% 42% 54% 41% 43% 48% 37% 37% 46% 49%
Stay about the same 17% 14% 19% 12% 17% 12% 14% 11% 19% 19% 14% 20% 17% 10% 18%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

21. Under the new Trump administration, do you think... The national debt will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Increase 48% 51% 45% 50% 52% 38% 44% 54% 46% 46% 42% 44% 51% 47% 47% 52%
Decrease 31% 29% 34% 31% 23% 42% 34% 27% 34% 34% 34% 38% 27% 37% 37% 27%
Stay about the same 20% 19% 20% 19% 23% 19% 21% 18% 19% 20% 22% 18% 21% 16% 15% 19%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Increase 48% 49% 47% 76% 19% 50% 74% 51% 25% 26% 32% 78% 19%
Decrease 31% 31% 32% 9% 54% 28% 13% 25% 50% 52% 47% 9% 57%
Stay about the same 20% 19% 20% 13% 25% 21% 12% 22% 24% 19% 20% 13% 24%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Increase 48% 55% 44% 59% 44% 63% 47% 55% 41% 53% 50% 41% 43% 53% 46%
Decrease 31% 27% 34% 23% 35% 19% 32% 28% 37% 29% 27% 39% 39% 27% 28%
Stay about the same 20% 18% 21% 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 22% 18% 17% 20% 25%
(Don't know) 1% - 2% - 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%



22. Under the new Trump administration, do you think... Your taxes will go up, down, or stay about the same?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Up 37% 35% 39% 34% 58% 33% 44% 32% 37% 44% 44% 32% 40% 36% 36% 40%
Down 30% 30% 29% 31% 14% 36% 26% 32% 30% 24% 28% 35% 26% 34% 34% 25%
Stay about the same 32% 34% 30% 33% 27% 29% 29% 35% 30% 31% 26% 33% 31% 29% 30% 32%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Up 37% 39% 35% 63% 12% 33% 59% 37% 18% 19% 18% 62% 11%
Down 30% 29% 31% 10% 52% 22% 14% 22% 47% 48% 44% 9% 53%
Stay about the same 32% 31% 32% 25% 35% 41% 26% 37% 34% 32% 36% 27% 34%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Up 37% 37% 37% 35% 34% 30% 33% 42% 34% 44% 36% 32% 30% 35% 38%
Down 30% 30% 29% 31% 31% 33% 31% 28% 31% 24% 30% 33% 34% 33% 27%
Stay about the same 32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 35% 35% 27% 32% 31% 32% 33% 34% 31% 32%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

23. Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing in picking his Cabinet?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Approve 47% 50% 45% 46% 39% 61% 52% 49% 44% 55% 48% 55% 42% 53% 53% 38%
Disapprove 50% 46% 53% 51% 57% 37% 45% 48% 53% 42% 49% 41% 55% 43% 44% 58%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Approve 47% 45% 49% 9% 87% 44% 16% 37% 79% 87% 71% 7% 90%
Disapprove 50% 51% 48% 89% 12% 49% 82% 58% 19% 12% 26% 91% 8%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Approve 47% 44% 50% 40% 50% 44% 52% 35% 48% 43% 43% 56% 55% 46% 40%
Disapprove 50% 54% 47% 58% 47% 53% 45% 63% 48% 53% 55% 41% 42% 51% 58%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%

 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 46% 52% 40% 49% 26% 48% 37% 57% 42% 40% 34% 36% 52% 31% 34% 56%
No, not vote to confirm 35% 37% 32% 32% 49% 36% 42% 34% 30% 46% 38% 37% 33% 41% 40% 32%
Never heard of 14% 7% 21% 13% 20% 14% 17% 5% 20% 13% 22% 22% 9% 24% 22% 5%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 46% 38% 52% 24% 73% 32% 27% 33% 69% 76% 59% 25% 74%
No, not vote to confirm 35% 37% 33% 58% 12% 34% 59% 32% 16% 14% 17% 59% 10%
Never heard of 14% 18% 11% 12% 11% 27% 10% 26% 11% 8% 18% 10% 12%
(Don't know) 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 10% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 46% 53% 41% 57% 44% 65% 51% 49% 38% 38% 46% 52% 54% 53% 40%
No, not vote to confirm 35% 36% 34% 33% 31% 30% 36% 36% 27% 39% 37% 29% 26% 38% 36%
Never heard of 14% 7% 19% 5% 18% - 9% 11% 25% 17% 12% 14% 14% 6% 19%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6%

24. Marco Rubio for secretary of state: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to confirm the 
nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.



 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 37% 44% 31% 38% 30% 40% 36% 46% 31% 39% 32% 31% 41% 22% 27% 44%
No, not vote to confirm 32% 35% 30% 33% 36% 26% 31% 36% 31% 35% 26% 30% 34% 32% 33% 37%
Never heard of 25% 17% 33% 24% 30% 28% 28% 14% 33% 24% 33% 35% 19% 42% 36% 12%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 37% 31% 42% 16% 61% 30% 16% 26% 61% 72% 49% 17% 63%
No, not vote to confirm 32% 32% 33% 56% 12% 26% 57% 30% 14% 11% 19% 58% 9%
Never heard of 25% 32% 20% 23% 24% 37% 23% 37% 21% 14% 27% 21% 23%
(Don't know) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 37% 40% 35% 40% 37% 50% 44% 29% 31% 32% 36% 42% 44% 42% 30%
No, not vote to confirm 32% 37% 29% 39% 29% 35% 36% 44% 24% 33% 35% 29% 29% 39% 30%
Never heard of 25% 16% 31% 15% 30% 9% 17% 21% 39% 29% 25% 23% 21% 17% 34%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6%

 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 48% 50% 47% 48% 41% 54% 49% 50% 46% 45% 53% 50% 48% 48% 46% 42%
No, not vote to confirm 43% 45% 41% 45% 48% 32% 39% 46% 44% 45% 33% 37% 47% 39% 40% 54%
Never heard of 6% 4% 7% 4% 11% 13% 11% 2% 6% 11% 12% 11% 3% 12% 12% 1%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 48% 46% 51% 17% 80% 48% 17% 43% 77% 83% 66% 17% 83%
No, not vote to confirm 43% 42% 44% 76% 14% 33% 77% 41% 17% 13% 25% 77% 10%
Never heard of 6% 9% 3% 4% 5% 13% 4% 11% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% - 3% 2% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 48% 45% 51% 43% 51% 46% 54% 40% 49% 44% 45% 56% 57% 48% 41%
No, not vote to confirm 43% 51% 38% 53% 39% 51% 42% 56% 37% 45% 48% 35% 35% 47% 48%
Never heard of 6% 3% 8% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5%

 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 35% 40% 29% 35% 25% 43% 34% 42% 28% 36% 33% 29% 38% 25% 28% 39%
No, not vote to confirm 34% 37% 31% 34% 40% 28% 33% 36% 32% 39% 26% 30% 36% 32% 30% 40%
Never heard of 27% 20% 32% 26% 31% 25% 29% 18% 32% 25% 33% 36% 21% 39% 38% 13%
(Don't know) 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% - 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 35% 30% 39% 8% 63% 28% 11% 24% 60% 71% 51% 9% 64%
No, not vote to confirm 34% 32% 35% 61% 10% 27% 63% 27% 14% 13% 11% 61% 10%
Never heard of 27% 32% 22% 25% 23% 39% 22% 41% 22% 15% 32% 24% 22%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 35% 39% 32% 38% 33% 45% 40% 30% 27% 29% 33% 42% 42% 39% 26%
No, not vote to confirm 34% 41% 30% 42% 29% 40% 33% 44% 27% 38% 36% 28% 28% 38% 34%
Never heard of 27% 16% 33% 15% 33% 11% 24% 20% 39% 28% 27% 24% 23% 22% 33%
(Don't know) 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 7%

26. Robert F. Kennedy Jr. for secretary of health and human services: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you 
would vote to confirm the nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.

25. Pam Bondi for attorney general: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to confirm the 
nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.

27. Kristi Noem for secretary of homeland security: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to 
confirm the nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.



 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 35% 42% 29% 35% 28% 40% 35% 42% 29% 40% 29% 32% 37% 30% 31% 37%
No, not vote to confirm 36% 40% 33% 37% 36% 32% 34% 40% 35% 40% 28% 32% 39% 32% 32% 44%
Never heard of 24% 15% 32% 22% 32% 26% 29% 13% 30% 20% 38% 31% 19% 33% 33% 13%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% - 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 35% 29% 40% 9% 66% 21% 10% 22% 63% 71% 48% 9% 66%
No, not vote to confirm 36% 36% 38% 63% 10% 35% 66% 33% 15% 15% 19% 67% 9%
Never heard of 24% 29% 19% 22% 20% 36% 21% 37% 18% 13% 28% 21% 21%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% 8% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 35% 39% 33% 38% 33% 43% 42% 32% 27% 29% 35% 40% 41% 42% 28%
No, not vote to confirm 36% 43% 33% 44% 33% 45% 37% 43% 30% 35% 40% 34% 34% 42% 37%
Never heard of 24% 14% 29% 13% 27% 7% 17% 21% 35% 31% 21% 20% 19% 13% 31%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%

 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 34% 39% 29% 33% 29% 42% 36% 38% 30% 42% 29% 31% 35% 28% 30% 37%
No, not vote to confirm 38% 41% 36% 39% 40% 29% 35% 42% 37% 37% 33% 31% 43% 30% 33% 48%
Never heard of 24% 18% 30% 23% 27% 28% 27% 16% 29% 21% 33% 33% 18% 38% 34% 11%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% - 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 34% 29% 37% 8% 64% 22% 10% 22% 60% 67% 47% 7% 65%
No, not vote to confirm 38% 36% 40% 68% 11% 33% 68% 34% 17% 17% 19% 71% 9%
Never heard of 24% 30% 20% 21% 22% 39% 20% 39% 19% 14% 30% 20% 21%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 34% 36% 32% 34% 33% 38% 37% 30% 29% 30% 33% 38% 38% 38% 29%
No, not vote to confirm 38% 47% 33% 49% 33% 48% 38% 50% 30% 38% 41% 34% 35% 43% 40%
Never heard of 24% 14% 30% 14% 29% 9% 22% 19% 35% 28% 22% 24% 22% 17% 28%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%

 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 32% 38% 27% 32% 28% 38% 34% 38% 27% 40% 28% 30% 34% 23% 27% 34%
No, not vote to confirm 27% 29% 25% 26% 35% 26% 30% 29% 24% 31% 28% 28% 27% 30% 28% 24%
Never heard of 34% 28% 40% 34% 32% 33% 32% 27% 41% 29% 36% 38% 32% 43% 41% 32%
(Don't know) 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 2% 4% 6% 8% - 8% 5% 7% 4% 4% 10%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 32% 29% 36% 11% 57% 22% 14% 21% 53% 62% 41% 12% 59%
No, not vote to confirm 27% 29% 26% 47% 10% 23% 46% 24% 15% 12% 14% 48% 8%
Never heard of 34% 35% 32% 34% 29% 46% 34% 43% 28% 24% 39% 33% 28%
(Don't know) 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 11% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 32% 37% 30% 35% 31% 42% 35% 26% 28% 28% 33% 36% 35% 40% 25%
No, not vote to confirm 27% 30% 26% 30% 24% 29% 30% 32% 20% 30% 28% 26% 25% 27% 29%
Never heard of 34% 27% 38% 28% 38% 21% 32% 36% 43% 35% 34% 32% 33% 29% 40%
(Don't know) 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7%

30. Scott Bessent for secretary of treasury: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to confirm the 
nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.

29. Kash Patel for director of the FBI: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to confirm the 
nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.

28. Tulsi Gabbard for director of national intelligence: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to 
confirm the nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.



 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Yes, vote to confirm 31% 36% 27% 31% 27% 35% 31% 36% 28% 36% 26% 29% 33% 24% 25% 33%
No, not vote to confirm 40% 44% 36% 41% 42% 32% 36% 46% 37% 40% 32% 31% 45% 29% 31% 53%
Never heard of 25% 19% 31% 23% 29% 31% 30% 16% 29% 24% 37% 36% 18% 43% 40% 10%
(Don't know) 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% - 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Yes, vote to confirm 31% 28% 35% 6% 60% 21% 9% 17% 57% 67% 48% 6% 62%
No, not vote to confirm 40% 37% 42% 69% 13% 33% 67% 37% 19% 16% 20% 72% 10%
Never heard of 25% 30% 20% 21% 23% 41% 21% 40% 20% 15% 28% 20% 24%
(Don't know) 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Yes, vote to confirm 31% 33% 30% 32% 31% 35% 37% 28% 27% 26% 30% 37% 37% 34% 27%
No, not vote to confirm 40% 49% 34% 52% 34% 52% 41% 51% 29% 36% 45% 35% 34% 49% 41%
Never heard of 25% 15% 31% 13% 29% 10% 20% 17% 35% 33% 21% 24% 23% 15% 27%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5%

32. Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk serving as a close advisor to Donald Trump?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Approve 47% 52% 42% 46% 39% 59% 50% 50% 42% 56% 43% 52% 44% 49% 50% 39%
Disapprove 50% 46% 53% 51% 57% 39% 47% 47% 54% 43% 51% 45% 53% 46% 47% 56%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Approve 47% 45% 49% 13% 82% 43% 18% 38% 76% 86% 69% 12% 85%
Disapprove 50% 51% 48% 84% 15% 53% 80% 56% 22% 13% 27% 86% 12%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Approve 47% 46% 48% 44% 47% 49% 51% 38% 45% 44% 45% 51% 50% 49% 41%
Disapprove 50% 53% 48% 55% 48% 50% 45% 61% 50% 53% 52% 45% 45% 49% 55%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%

33. Lowering the price of food and gas: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 60% 56% 63% 59% 59% 64% 61% 54% 62% 55% 68% 60% 60% 53% 56% 46%
Very important 24% 26% 21% 24% 25% 22% 24% 27% 22% 27% 19% 23% 24% 26% 24% 33%
Somewhat important 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10% 13% 13% 12% 7% 12% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Not at all important 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 0% 1% - - 2%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 60% 65% 57% 49% 69% 63% 47% 64% 67% 65% 66% 48% 71%
Very important 24% 22% 25% 27% 22% 21% 27% 21% 22% 27% 21% 27% 22%
Somewhat important 12% 10% 14% 17% 8% 11% 19% 10% 9% 6% 11% 18% 6%
Not at all important 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 0%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 60% 51% 65% 48% 65% 45% 62% 51% 68% 61% 59% 60% 59% 54% 63%
Very important 24% 29% 21% 29% 21% 33% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 23% 22% 28% 22%
Somewhat important 12% 16% 10% 18% 10% 15% 11% 22% 9% 14% 11% 13% 15% 10% 12%
Not at all important 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% - 1% 1% 0% 1% -

31. Pete Hegseth for secretary of defense: I'm going to read you a list of people Donald Trump has nominated to be part of his cabinet. For each one, please tell me whether you would vote to confirm the 
nominee if you were in the Senate, or not.



34. Deporting immigrants who are in the U.S. illegally: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 38% 41% 36% 38% 36% 40% 38% 40% 36% 41% 34% 39% 37% 31% 35% 32%
Very important 15% 16% 14% 14% 24% 14% 19% 14% 14% 23% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 18%
Somewhat important 21% 19% 24% 21% 21% 24% 23% 20% 22% 17% 30% 22% 21% 25% 25% 22%
Not at all important 24% 24% 25% 26% 18% 22% 20% 25% 27% 19% 21% 23% 25% 28% 25% 26%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 38% 39% 39% 13% 65% 34% 14% 36% 59% 70% 52% 13% 65%
Very important 15% 14% 15% 12% 18% 16% 10% 16% 19% 16% 19% 11% 18%
Somewhat important 21% 23% 19% 27% 13% 28% 27% 24% 15% 10% 16% 28% 13%
Not at all important 24% 23% 26% 47% 4% 19% 47% 23% 7% 3% 12% 46% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 38% 33% 41% 31% 42% 31% 47% 32% 39% 34% 39% 41% 40% 41% 37%
Very important 15% 17% 14% 15% 13% 19% 11% 11% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat important 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 19% 19% 23% 25% 18% 23% 23% 17% 20%
Not at all important 24% 30% 21% 33% 22% 27% 24% 38% 21% 26% 28% 19% 20% 26% 30%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -

35. Cutting taxes for large businesses: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 16% 16% 15% 13% 28% 21% 24% 13% 13% 26% 23% 20% 13% 19% 20% 9%
Very important 15% 17% 14% 13% 20% 25% 23% 15% 11% 23% 22% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Somewhat important 22% 22% 22% 23% 20% 21% 21% 23% 23% 20% 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22%
Not at all important 45% 43% 47% 49% 32% 32% 32% 47% 51% 30% 33% 42% 48% 42% 43% 49%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 16% 18% 15% 12% 22% 11% 13% 14% 19% 23% 15% 11% 21%
Very important 15% 14% 16% 10% 21% 11% 9% 10% 23% 30% 19% 8% 22%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 24% 12% 33% 20% 11% 21% 32% 26% 33% 12% 34%
Not at all important 45% 45% 45% 65% 22% 55% 66% 53% 24% 19% 31% 68% 22%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 16% 12% 18% 10% 16% 10% 16% 9% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 16%
Very important 15% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 16% 9% 12% 18% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12%
Somewhat important 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 22% 21% 24% 22% 21% 25% 25% 23% 18%
Not at all important 45% 49% 43% 55% 45% 50% 45% 62% 45% 44% 48% 41% 44% 45% 52%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

36. Cutting taxes for individual taxpayers: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 47% 46% 49% 45% 54% 54% 54% 44% 47% 53% 54% 44% 50% 38% 40% 39%
Very important 24% 24% 25% 26% 24% 21% 22% 27% 25% 19% 26% 24% 25% 20% 25% 25%
Somewhat important 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 19% 19% 18% 15% 20% 18% 25% 22% 22%
Not at all important 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 4% 11% 7% 16% 13% 12%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 2% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 47% 48% 48% 39% 55% 50% 39% 47% 54% 58% 46% 40% 56%
Very important 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 23% 25% 23% 25% 22% 28% 23% 26%
Somewhat important 19% 18% 19% 22% 17% 15% 20% 19% 17% 16% 20% 21% 15%
Not at all important 9% 7% 9% 13% 4% 8% 14% 10% 3% 2% 4% 15% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 47% 43% 50% 40% 49% 38% 48% 42% 50% 47% 49% 45% 45% 46% 52%
Very important 24% 26% 24% 29% 24% 31% 23% 27% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26%
Somewhat important 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 20% 20% 18% 15%
Not at all important 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 12% 9% 12% 5% 6% 9% 10% 10% 12% 6%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%



37. Increasing tariffs on imported goods: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 20% 20% 21% 18% 28% 29% 28% 16% 19% 31% 24% 24% 18% 24% 23% 13%
Very important 19% 20% 19% 17% 30% 24% 26% 16% 18% 29% 24% 21% 18% 18% 20% 18%
Somewhat important 24% 26% 21% 25% 17% 24% 21% 28% 21% 19% 24% 23% 25% 20% 21% 25%
Not at all important 34% 33% 35% 38% 24% 19% 22% 38% 38% 20% 25% 30% 37% 36% 34% 40%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 20% 21% 20% 11% 30% 18% 12% 19% 28% 40% 24% 11% 30%
Very important 19% 19% 20% 12% 28% 15% 12% 18% 27% 31% 23% 13% 27%
Somewhat important 24% 24% 23% 16% 31% 27% 16% 25% 30% 21% 29% 14% 30%
Not at all important 34% 32% 35% 59% 10% 33% 59% 35% 14% 6% 21% 60% 11%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 20% 16% 23% 12% 22% 8% 22% 15% 21% 18% 21% 21% 19% 20% 23%
Very important 19% 17% 21% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 23% 16% 20% 19% 15% 18%
Somewhat important 24% 24% 23% 26% 24% 31% 26% 20% 22% 24% 22% 26% 27% 26% 18%
Not at all important 34% 40% 30% 45% 34% 42% 34% 47% 34% 33% 38% 30% 33% 37% 40%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%

38. Ending diversity, equity, and inclusion programs: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 29% 31% 27% 27% 32% 36% 34% 30% 25% 34% 33% 29% 30% 28% 26% 24%
Very important 16% 17% 15% 15% 24% 20% 22% 15% 14% 22% 21% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16%
Somewhat important 18% 17% 20% 18% 15% 17% 18% 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 16% 21% 22% 17%
Not at all important 34% 34% 34% 37% 27% 24% 25% 37% 36% 24% 26% 33% 34% 36% 37% 37%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 29% 29% 30% 16% 44% 24% 17% 24% 42% 54% 36% 16% 43%
Very important 16% 18% 15% 12% 21% 14% 11% 14% 21% 23% 19% 11% 21%
Somewhat important 18% 18% 18% 14% 21% 23% 10% 26% 20% 12% 23% 14% 21%
Not at all important 34% 32% 36% 55% 13% 36% 59% 33% 15% 10% 19% 56% 13%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 29% 28% 30% 25% 29% 27% 32% 22% 27% 29% 29% 30% 29% 32% 26%
Very important 16% 14% 17% 13% 16% 17% 14% 8% 17% 19% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15%
Somewhat important 18% 16% 20% 15% 21% 11% 19% 20% 22% 14% 17% 24% 23% 16% 18%
Not at all important 34% 42% 29% 46% 31% 43% 33% 50% 29% 38% 38% 27% 29% 37% 38%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%

39. Decreasing U.S. aid to Ukraine: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 26% 27% 25% 23% 32% 34% 33% 22% 23% 38% 27% 29% 24% 27% 26% 17%
Very important 17% 17% 18% 15% 27% 23% 24% 16% 15% 22% 26% 18% 17% 16% 18% 14%
Somewhat important 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 24% 26% 26% 25% 27% 29% 25%
Not at all important 29% 30% 27% 33% 16% 18% 17% 35% 31% 17% 17% 25% 32% 28% 25% 38%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 26% 25% 26% 12% 38% 28% 13% 26% 36% 44% 30% 12% 39%
Very important 17% 20% 15% 15% 19% 16% 13% 17% 20% 22% 20% 16% 20%
Somewhat important 25% 26% 24% 19% 29% 32% 19% 28% 29% 22% 30% 19% 30%
Not at all important 29% 24% 33% 50% 12% 21% 51% 25% 13% 9% 17% 50% 11%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 26% 23% 27% 19% 25% 19% 24% 19% 25% 21% 27% 28% 25% 28% 26%
Very important 17% 14% 19% 12% 17% 11% 19% 13% 16% 22% 16% 16% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat important 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 27% 27% 24% 26% 27% 22% 26%
Not at all important 29% 36% 25% 41% 28% 41% 30% 40% 26% 28% 31% 26% 28% 35% 28%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2%



40. Increasing U.S. aid to Israel: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 18% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 17% 22% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 22%
Very important 18% 19% 17% 16% 24% 23% 24% 17% 15% 25% 23% 17% 18% 20% 19% 20%
Somewhat important 30% 27% 33% 32% 27% 27% 28% 28% 35% 25% 31% 28% 32% 24% 26% 33%
Not at all important 32% 33% 31% 32% 28% 31% 28% 34% 30% 28% 29% 38% 28% 43% 38% 22%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 18% 18% 18% 11% 27% 14% 10% 14% 27% 38% 30% 11% 26%
Very important 18% 17% 19% 14% 23% 16% 13% 17% 23% 26% 20% 14% 22%
Somewhat important 30% 31% 30% 29% 31% 31% 29% 30% 31% 22% 33% 30% 31%
Not at all important 32% 31% 33% 44% 19% 37% 45% 36% 19% 14% 16% 43% 20%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 18% 15% 20% 14% 20% 16% 20% 11% 20% 15% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19%
Very important 18% 22% 16% 19% 14% 20% 15% 18% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17% 16% 20%
Somewhat important 30% 30% 31% 33% 32% 28% 29% 38% 34% 30% 28% 33% 35% 26% 31%
Not at all important 32% 33% 31% 33% 32% 35% 34% 32% 30% 35% 33% 29% 28% 37% 28%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

41. Reducing the size of the federal government: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 29% 34% 24% 27% 30% 39% 34% 32% 23% 38% 29% 29% 30% 25% 24% 29%
Very important 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 18% 19% 16% 15% 20% 19% 15% 18% 16% 15% 20%
Somewhat important 27% 25% 29% 29% 30% 23% 26% 27% 30% 23% 29% 29% 27% 29% 30% 23%
Not at all important 24% 22% 27% 27% 16% 19% 18% 24% 30% 16% 19% 25% 24% 29% 28% 25%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 29% 27% 31% 12% 46% 28% 11% 22% 48% 60% 35% 13% 47%
Very important 17% 15% 18% 12% 21% 18% 11% 14% 23% 21% 22% 11% 21%
Somewhat important 27% 31% 24% 29% 24% 32% 29% 35% 22% 14% 29% 29% 23%
Not at all important 24% 24% 25% 44% 7% 20% 46% 25% 7% 5% 14% 44% 7%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% - 0% 3% 1%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 29% 30% 29% 27% 27% 31% 33% 23% 23% 26% 30% 31% 31% 33% 27%
Very important 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 20% 13% 13% 16% 20% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15%
Somewhat important 27% 23% 30% 23% 32% 18% 33% 29% 31% 26% 28% 29% 29% 27% 29%
Not at all important 24% 29% 22% 31% 24% 30% 19% 33% 28% 26% 26% 21% 23% 24% 27%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%



42. Strengthening national defense: How important is it to you that Donald Trump focuses on each of the following issues?
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Extremely important 42% 43% 40% 39% 51% 46% 48% 40% 38% 51% 45% 40% 43% 30% 34% 40%
Very important 27% 26% 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 25% 28% 28% 27% 31%
Somewhat important 21% 20% 21% 22% 13% 21% 17% 22% 23% 14% 20% 23% 19% 25% 25% 19%
Not at all important 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 16% 12% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Extremely important 42% 41% 43% 27% 58% 39% 25% 39% 57% 65% 51% 27% 59%
Very important 27% 25% 27% 24% 28% 30% 23% 27% 30% 25% 32% 26% 28%
Somewhat important 21% 22% 20% 29% 12% 23% 32% 23% 10% 6% 12% 29% 11%
Not at all important 9% 9% 10% 18% 2% 6% 18% 9% 3% 4% 5% 17% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 0%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Extremely important 42% 37% 45% 31% 44% 34% 45% 28% 44% 41% 40% 46% 44% 41% 38%
Very important 27% 28% 26% 32% 24% 31% 22% 33% 25% 28% 28% 24% 24% 27% 29%
Somewhat important 21% 24% 19% 26% 20% 25% 20% 27% 21% 18% 21% 22% 23% 21% 22%
Not at all important 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

44. Surprised: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 22% 22% 22% 20% 32% 23% 27% 20% 20% 27% 27% 21% 23% 20% 20% 25%
Somewhat well 28% 29% 27% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 27% 31% 28% 26% 29% 28% 28% 29%
Not very well 18% 18% 17% 19% 11% 11% 12% 20% 19% 11% 12% 19% 16% 19% 20% 12%
Not at all 32% 30% 33% 31% 27% 36% 31% 30% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31% 33% 30% 32%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
TOTAL WELL 50% 51% 49% 48% 62% 52% 57% 49% 47% 58% 55% 47% 51% 48% 49% 54%
TOTAL NOT WELL 49% 48% 50% 51% 38% 48% 43% 50% 51% 42% 44% 52% 47% 52% 51% 44%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 22% 25% 21% 30% 17% 14% 29% 17% 19% 26% 20% 29% 18%
Somewhat well 28% 26% 30% 31% 26% 25% 30% 23% 28% 23% 24% 31% 24%
Not very well 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 21% 19% 21% 15% 14% 21% 19% 16%
Not at all 32% 31% 32% 20% 40% 40% 22% 37% 36% 35% 33% 20% 41%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
TOTAL WELL 50% 50% 51% 61% 43% 39% 59% 40% 48% 49% 44% 60% 42%
TOTAL NOT WELL 49% 49% 49% 37% 57% 61% 41% 58% 51% 49% 54% 39% 57%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 22% 23% 22% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 22% 23% 20% 19% 24% 23%
Somewhat well 28% 30% 26% 31% 25% 33% 24% 29% 26% 29% 28% 26% 25% 29% 28%
Not very well 18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 18% 16% 17% 20% 22% 20% 14%
Not at all 32% 28% 34% 28% 33% 27% 31% 29% 35% 33% 30% 33% 33% 26% 34%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 50% 53% 48% 52% 45% 53% 45% 51% 46% 51% 51% 46% 44% 52% 51%
TOTAL NOT WELL 49% 46% 51% 47% 53% 47% 53% 48% 53% 48% 48% 53% 55% 47% 49%



45. Hopeful: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 36% 38% 33% 35% 29% 45% 37% 37% 33% 41% 33% 36% 35% 29% 33% 34%
Somewhat well 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 22% 21% 18% 17% 18% 25% 23% 15% 28% 25% 15%
Not very well 11% 11% 11% 10% 19% 10% 15% 10% 10% 16% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Not at all 34% 31% 37% 37% 27% 21% 24% 34% 39% 23% 26% 27% 39% 31% 29% 39%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 54% 56% 52% 53% 50% 67% 59% 55% 50% 59% 58% 60% 50% 57% 58% 49%
TOTAL NOT WELL 45% 42% 48% 47% 46% 32% 39% 44% 49% 38% 40% 39% 49% 42% 41% 50%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 36% 33% 38% 6% 69% 24% 10% 25% 63% 76% 56% 6% 71%
Somewhat well 18% 20% 17% 14% 22% 20% 13% 22% 20% 14% 19% 13% 23%
Not very well 11% 11% 11% 16% 4% 17% 14% 13% 7% 3% 7% 16% 3%
Not at all 34% 35% 33% 63% 5% 38% 62% 37% 10% 7% 17% 64% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
TOTAL WELL 54% 53% 55% 20% 91% 44% 23% 47% 83% 89% 75% 19% 94%
TOTAL NOT WELL 45% 46% 44% 79% 8% 55% 76% 50% 17% 10% 24% 80% 6%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 36% 34% 37% 32% 37% 35% 39% 29% 36% 31% 37% 38% 38% 40% 33%
Somewhat well 18% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19% 15% 18% 22% 15% 20% 20% 15% 15%
Not very well 11% 9% 12% 7% 12% 6% 13% 8% 11% 13% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10%
Not at all 34% 40% 31% 44% 32% 42% 28% 47% 35% 35% 37% 31% 33% 32% 41%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
TOTAL WELL 54% 51% 56% 48% 55% 51% 58% 44% 53% 52% 52% 59% 58% 55% 48%
TOTAL NOT WELL 45% 49% 43% 51% 44% 47% 41% 55% 46% 47% 48% 40% 41% 45% 51%

46. Relieved: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 35% 36% 33% 35% 24% 40% 32% 36% 35% 36% 29% 34% 35% 28% 29% 34%
Somewhat well 15% 18% 12% 14% 24% 19% 21% 17% 11% 22% 19% 19% 13% 21% 20% 12%
Not very well 11% 10% 11% 10% 15% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 17% 14% 9% 16% 16% 8%
Not at all 39% 35% 42% 41% 35% 27% 32% 37% 44% 30% 34% 32% 43% 34% 35% 45%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
TOTAL WELL 50% 54% 46% 49% 48% 58% 53% 53% 46% 58% 48% 53% 48% 49% 48% 46%
TOTAL NOT WELL 50% 45% 54% 50% 51% 41% 46% 47% 54% 41% 51% 46% 52% 50% 51% 53%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 35% 30% 38% 4% 68% 25% 8% 24% 62% 71% 52% 4% 71%
Somewhat well 15% 16% 15% 8% 22% 16% 11% 15% 19% 17% 18% 8% 22%
Not very well 11% 13% 9% 16% 4% 14% 12% 16% 7% 5% 8% 15% 4%
Not at all 39% 40% 38% 71% 5% 44% 68% 44% 12% 7% 21% 72% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 0%
TOTAL WELL 50% 46% 53% 13% 90% 40% 19% 39% 81% 88% 71% 12% 92%
TOTAL NOT WELL 50% 53% 47% 87% 10% 59% 80% 60% 19% 12% 28% 87% 7%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 35% 32% 36% 33% 37% 36% 36% 29% 38% 29% 34% 40% 41% 37% 31%
Somewhat well 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 18% 11% 11% 16% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12%
Not very well 11% 9% 12% 7% 11% 7% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Not at all 39% 44% 36% 47% 37% 42% 33% 52% 40% 44% 41% 32% 34% 36% 46%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% - 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 50% 47% 51% 46% 51% 51% 54% 40% 49% 45% 48% 55% 55% 52% 43%
TOTAL NOT WELL 50% 53% 48% 54% 48% 49% 45% 59% 51% 54% 51% 44% 45% 47% 56%



47. Excited: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 32% 35% 30% 32% 24% 44% 35% 33% 31% 40% 29% 34% 31% 29% 31% 32%
Somewhat well 16% 18% 15% 16% 22% 16% 19% 17% 14% 19% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 12%
Not very well 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 17% 13% 9% 16% 15% 9%
Not at all 40% 37% 43% 42% 39% 28% 33% 40% 44% 30% 36% 34% 45% 36% 37% 47%
(Don't know) 0% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% -
TOTAL WELL 48% 53% 44% 47% 47% 60% 53% 50% 45% 60% 46% 53% 46% 47% 47% 44%
TOTAL NOT WELL 51% 47% 55% 52% 53% 40% 46% 49% 55% 40% 53% 47% 54% 52% 52% 56%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 32% 30% 35% 4% 65% 21% 10% 21% 57% 75% 50% 4% 66%
Somewhat well 16% 16% 17% 9% 21% 21% 10% 18% 20% 11% 19% 8% 22%
Not very well 11% 13% 9% 15% 6% 11% 13% 13% 8% 6% 11% 14% 6%
Not at all 40% 41% 39% 71% 8% 46% 67% 47% 15% 8% 19% 72% 6%
(Don't know) 0% 1% 0% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 0%
TOTAL WELL 48% 45% 52% 13% 86% 42% 19% 39% 77% 86% 69% 12% 88%
TOTAL NOT WELL 51% 54% 48% 87% 14% 56% 80% 60% 22% 14% 30% 87% 12%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 32% 31% 33% 30% 33% 33% 33% 27% 33% 28% 31% 37% 37% 36% 26%
Somewhat well 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Not very well 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 13% 13% 9% 10%
Not at all 40% 45% 38% 48% 39% 46% 35% 50% 41% 44% 43% 33% 34% 39% 48%
(Don't know) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
TOTAL WELL 48% 47% 50% 44% 49% 47% 52% 40% 47% 46% 47% 53% 53% 52% 41%
TOTAL NOT WELL 51% 53% 50% 56% 50% 53% 46% 59% 52% 54% 53% 47% 47% 47% 58%

48. Scared: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 29% 24% 33% 31% 30% 18% 23% 26% 35% 18% 28% 24% 31% 29% 28% 34%
Somewhat well 18% 17% 18% 16% 22% 21% 23% 16% 17% 21% 24% 19% 16% 15% 19% 17%
Not very well 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 16% 13% 14% 11% 20% 16% 10%
Not at all 40% 43% 37% 40% 35% 46% 40% 43% 37% 44% 34% 40% 40% 35% 36% 37%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL WELL 46% 41% 51% 47% 51% 38% 45% 42% 51% 39% 52% 44% 48% 44% 47% 51%
TOTAL NOT WELL 52% 58% 48% 51% 47% 61% 54% 56% 47% 60% 47% 55% 51% 54% 52% 47%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 29% 31% 27% 52% 7% 25% 52% 29% 10% 13% 16% 54% 6%
Somewhat well 18% 18% 17% 25% 9% 19% 22% 20% 13% 9% 15% 24% 10%
Not very well 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11%
Not at all 40% 37% 42% 11% 69% 39% 13% 38% 63% 68% 52% 10% 73%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 46% 48% 44% 77% 17% 44% 73% 49% 23% 21% 30% 77% 15%
TOTAL NOT WELL 52% 50% 55% 22% 82% 54% 26% 50% 75% 77% 67% 21% 84%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 29% 29% 28% 32% 30% 26% 26% 38% 33% 28% 32% 24% 24% 26% 38%
Somewhat well 18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 24% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Not very well 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 16% 12%
Not at all 40% 40% 40% 39% 41% 44% 42% 33% 39% 36% 37% 47% 48% 41% 33%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 46% 48% 45% 49% 45% 42% 42% 58% 48% 52% 48% 40% 39% 42% 54%
TOTAL NOT WELL 52% 51% 53% 50% 53% 57% 56% 42% 50% 48% 51% 58% 58% 57% 46%



49. Angry: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 24% 21% 26% 25% 23% 19% 20% 22% 27% 18% 21% 19% 26% 24% 24% 26%
Somewhat well 15% 15% 16% 15% 22% 14% 18% 14% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 19% 19% 12%
Not very well 13% 12% 13% 12% 17% 13% 16% 12% 12% 13% 18% 15% 11% 14% 14% 10%
Not at all 47% 51% 44% 47% 37% 55% 46% 52% 43% 50% 43% 47% 47% 43% 42% 50%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% - 0% 0% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
TOTAL WELL 39% 37% 41% 39% 45% 32% 38% 36% 42% 37% 39% 38% 40% 42% 44% 37%
TOTAL NOT WELL 60% 63% 57% 59% 54% 68% 62% 64% 55% 63% 61% 61% 59% 57% 56% 61%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 24% 25% 23% 47% 4% 16% 47% 20% 7% 8% 9% 47% 3%
Somewhat well 15% 17% 15% 22% 8% 18% 21% 18% 9% 8% 12% 21% 7%
Not very well 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 7% 14% 15% 9%
Not at all 47% 43% 50% 15% 77% 51% 19% 46% 71% 76% 63% 16% 81%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
TOTAL WELL 39% 41% 38% 69% 12% 34% 68% 38% 16% 17% 21% 68% 10%
TOTAL NOT WELL 60% 58% 62% 30% 88% 64% 31% 60% 83% 83% 77% 31% 89%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 24% 28% 21% 30% 21% 26% 19% 34% 23% 25% 27% 18% 17% 25% 30%
Somewhat well 15% 11% 18% 10% 18% 9% 18% 11% 17% 19% 16% 12% 14% 16% 16%
Not very well 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12%
Not at all 47% 47% 47% 47% 47% 54% 50% 39% 46% 43% 45% 53% 53% 49% 41%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% - 1%
TOTAL WELL 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 35% 37% 45% 41% 44% 43% 30% 31% 40% 46%
TOTAL NOT WELL 60% 60% 60% 60% 59% 65% 63% 54% 56% 56% 56% 67% 67% 60% 53%

50. Depressed: For each of the following, please tell me how well it describes how you feel about the outcome of the presidential election.
 
 
   Total Men Women White Black

Hisp-
anic

Non-
White

White
Men

White
Women

Non-
White
Men

Non-
White

Women
Under
Age 45

Age
45+

Under
Age 30

Under
Age 35

Age
65+

Very well 23% 21% 25% 25% 23% 14% 17% 23% 26% 16% 19% 20% 25% 25% 23% 26%
Somewhat well 18% 19% 16% 17% 24% 17% 21% 19% 16% 22% 20% 19% 17% 19% 21% 16%
Not very well 11% 10% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 10% 18% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10%
Not at all 47% 49% 45% 46% 41% 54% 48% 46% 46% 51% 44% 48% 46% 42% 43% 47%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
TOTAL WELL 40% 40% 41% 42% 46% 31% 38% 42% 42% 38% 38% 39% 41% 43% 44% 41%
TOTAL NOT WELL 59% 59% 58% 57% 54% 68% 61% 57% 57% 62% 61% 60% 58% 56% 55% 57%

 
 
   Total

Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Lib Mod Cons

Very
Cons

White
Evangel

2024
Harris
Voters

2024
Trump
Voters

Very well 23% 23% 23% 43% 4% 21% 44% 20% 7% 9% 10% 44% 4%
Somewhat well 18% 21% 15% 25% 9% 19% 22% 21% 12% 8% 16% 26% 7%
Not very well 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 8%
Not at all 47% 42% 50% 16% 77% 49% 19% 47% 70% 73% 60% 16% 80%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 40% 43% 38% 68% 13% 40% 66% 41% 19% 17% 26% 70% 11%
TOTAL NOT WELL 59% 55% 61% 31% 85% 59% 32% 58% 80% 82% 72% 29% 88%

 
 
   Total

College
Degree

No
Degree

White
College
Degree

White
No

Degree

White
Degree

Men

White No
Degree

Men

White
Degree
Women

White No
Degree
Women Urban

Sub-
urban Rural

Rural
Whites

Sub-
urban
Men

Sub-
urban

Women
Very well 23% 26% 21% 29% 22% 26% 21% 32% 23% 22% 27% 16% 16% 22% 33%
Somewhat well 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 19% 14% 16% 25% 14% 18% 18% 17% 10%
Not very well 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13%
Not at all 47% 45% 48% 43% 48% 45% 47% 40% 48% 40% 47% 53% 53% 51% 43%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL WELL 40% 43% 39% 45% 40% 45% 40% 46% 40% 48% 41% 34% 34% 38% 43%
TOTAL NOT WELL 59% 56% 60% 54% 59% 55% 59% 52% 59% 51% 59% 65% 64% 61% 56%


